1, 3 - 00	44 04 00	~~	7513/79555/GJG/CSS 7513/79556/GJG/CSS 7513/79558/GJG/CSS
	11-04-20	08	Docket No. 7513/79558-Z/GJG/CSS
FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 8-96) To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	10353325	7	Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		-	ginal documents or copy thereof.
r. Name of conveying party(ies).	2.	Name and addre	esa or receiving party(les).
Implanted Biosystems, Inc.		Name:	Oxygen Biotherapeutics, Inc.
		Street Address:	3189 Airway Avenue, Building C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed?		STOS MITHAY MEMACY BATTAING C
3. Nature of Conveyance:	(	City/State/Zip:	Costa Mesa, CA 92626
Execution Date(s): August 30, 2008	I		& address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If application is (are):	f this document is being file	I together with a	new application, the execution date(s) of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)	5,964,993, issued October 12, 1999; 5,914,026, issued June 22, 1999; 6,343,225,
			ary 29, 2002 and 6,815,186, mber 9, 2004
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	Additional numbers attache		
document should be mailed:			of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: Gary J. Gershik Internal Address:	/ '		FR §3.41): 160.00
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham			orized to be charged to deposit account
1185 Avenue of thCity/State/Zip:New York, New York	1 10026	. Deposit accour	
		03-3125	
	l		<u>Q</u>
	DO NOT USE T	IIS SPACE	
original document. Gary J. Gershik Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 39,992	Hory Ysig	Genshi	OCTODER 31, 2008 Date
I hereby certify that this correspondence is be this date with the U.S. Postal Service with suff as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450	ficient postage do	cument: 3	ages including cover sheet, attachments and
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 <u>Jony J. Jenshik</u> 10/3 Gary J. Gershik Reg. No. 39,992	71/08 Date		1/04/2008 DBYRNE 0000012 033125 5964993 11 FC:8021 160.00 DA
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail docum	ents to be recorded with re Mail Stop Assignment, R Commissioner P.O. Box	ecordation Servi of Patents	et information to: ices
	Alexandria, VA 2		

PATENT REEL: 021785 FRAME: 0209

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Implanted Biosystems**, Inc., an Ohio corporation having a principle place of business at 2685 Culver Avenue, Dayton, OH 45429 (previously of Kettering, OH) is the assignce of an andivided right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A hereto, and the inventions described therein, along with all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property by virtue of an assignment of rights from the inventor(s) (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Oxygen Biotherapeutics, Inc., having a principal place of business at 3189 Airway Avenue, Building C, Costa Mesa, CA 92626, is entitled to have assigned to it all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Implanted Biosystem**, **Inc.** hereby assigns and transfers to **Oxygen Biotherapeutics**, **Inc**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term of such Patent Rights and any extensions thereof.

ImPlanted Biosystems Inc. hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing ownership of right, title and interest, in and to the Patent Rights by Oxygen Biotherapeutics, Inc. and their lawful successors and assigns.

Implanted Biosystems Inc. (Assignor)

By:	
Printed Name	Chris J. Stern
Title:	President
Date:	9-32-04
Witngss:	
Made	signature]
Libra J	<u>Tamarr</u> [printed name] 73 <b>7</b> 3 <u>7</u> 3 [address]
120 1012	73 * #3A [address]
NY, NY,	10023

Oxygen Biotherapeutics, Inc. (Assignee) hereby accepts this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 021785 FRAME: 0210

**RECORDED: 11/03/2008**